
CA 5 February Analysis

2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

181
6698

30409
29369
10033

119
4303

25136
21180
10231

GAT Constitutional Area 5  Leader: Open

July 2021 to February 2022 (8 months) Results

CA 5

February (Only Results)

Feb-19

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

26
799
2848
1041
2791

CA 5

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

46
1459
9125
3989
7244

CA 5

MD ANALYSIS



2017-2018 2018-2019

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

26
1037
7810
4736
4717

22
841
6581
2600
5445

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

26
1037
7810
4736
4717

22
841
6581
2600
5445

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



February (Only) Results

Feb-19

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
50
302
46
379

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
50
302
46
379

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
167
1739
168
1955

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
167
1739
168
1955

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
398
2562
3024
128

16
481
2896
2695
804

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
446
2725
2130
1180

5
239
3229
2462
1164

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
186
2709
1807
1217

7
295
3799
2250
1958

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

28
1030
7996
6961
2525

28
1015
9924
7407
3926

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



February (Only) Results

Feb-19

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
148
403
170
390

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
94
714
146
670

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
307
144
197

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
265
1424
460
1257

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
279
1317
553
1123

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
177
1489
424
1315

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
68

1699
472
1335

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
524
4505
1449
3773

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

922
580
379

0
0

830
542
329

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

682
631
121

1
28
710
620
163

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
889
872
81

0
0

919
799
154

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
332
276
86

0
0

318
274
59

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

549
460
111

1
21
480
472
59

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
49
855
644
317

1
20
784
692
136

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
44
808
770
100

0
0

788
691
138

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

901
785
151

4
100
777
726
183

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
136
5938
5018
1346

7
169
5606
4816
1221

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



February (Only) Results

Feb-19

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
85
48
38

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
89
41
52

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

141
48
97

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
18
17
2

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
41
43
-1

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
194
52
165

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
71
80
-6

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
48
108
69
90

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
68
747
398
437

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

328
173
161

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
245
144
151

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

363
204
173

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
82
116
-31

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
161
170
19

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
48
367
238
185

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

217
316
-90

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
53
259
262
61

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
150
2022
1623
629

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
210
474
502
260

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
210
474
502
260

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



February (Only) Results

Feb-19

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
43
8
39

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
43
8
39

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

124
57
87

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

124
57
87

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
34
-25

2
40
4
19
25

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

71
3020
5628
9235
51

6
518
41

2459
-1527

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

71
3020
5636
9269
26

8
558
45

2478
-1502

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



February (Only) Results

Feb-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
14
1
18
6

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
14
2
18
7

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
11
1
17

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
36
4

111
-33

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
39
15
112
-16

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
145
53
127
83

14
406
144
100
458

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

15
492
1176
1387
420

24
670
1081
2095
-203

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
334
1052
831
646

10
354
998
825
586

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
61
176
-88

0
47
62
165
-38

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

34
991
2342
2521
1061

48
1477
2285
3185
803

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



February (Only) Results

Feb-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
208
88
0

300

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
188
129
49
312

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
87
38
56

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
15
-8

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
401
311
102
660

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
184
18
-46
248

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
294
371
412
338

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
94
248
135
215

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
14
54
-35

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

23
574
651
555
766

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
9
24
5

0
0
17
46
-29

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
372
479
598
294

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
92
199
242
59

1
33
204
146
107

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
484
687
864
358

1
33
221
192
78

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



February (Only) Results

Feb-19

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
19
9
12

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
19
9
12

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
68
25
49

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
69
25
50

MD GMT Area CA 5




