MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 February Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 Leader: Open

July 2021 to February 2022 (8 months) Results

CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
New Clubs	181	119
Charter Members	6698	4303
New Members	30409	25136
Drops	29369	21180
Net Growth	10033	10231

February (Only Results)

CA 5	Feb-19
New Clubs	26
Charter Members	799
New Members	2848
Drops	1041
Net Growth	2791

CA 5	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	46
Charter Members	1459
New Members	9125
Drops	3989
Net Growth	7244

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	26 1037 7810 4736 4717	22 841 6581 2600 5445
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	26 1037 7810 4736 4717	22 841 6581 2600 5445

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Feb-19
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 50 302 46 379
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 50 302 46 379

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 167 1739 168 1955
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 167 1739 168 1955

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
354		New Clubs	11	16
		Charter Members	398	481
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	2562	2896
		Drops	3024	2695
		Net Growth	128	804
355		New Clubs	12	5
		Charter Members	446	239
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	2725	3229
		Drops	2130	2462
		Net Growth	1180	1164
356		New Clubs	5	7
		Charter Members	186	295
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	2709	3799
		Drops	1807	2250
		Net Growth	1217	1958
Total	·	New Clubs	28	28
		Charter Members	1030	1015
		New Members	7996	9924
		Drops	6961	7407
		Net Growth	2525	3926

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Feb-19
354		New Clubs	3
		Charter Members	148
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	403
		Drops	170
		Net Growth	390
355		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	94
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	714
		Drops	146
		Net Growth	670
356		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	23
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	307
		Drops	144
		Net Growth	197
Total		New Clubs	5
		Charter Members	265
		New Members	1424
		Drops	460
		Net Growth	1257

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 279 1317 553 1123
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 177 1489 424 1315
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 68 1699 472 1335
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	13 524 4505 1449 3773

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 922 580 379	0 0 830 542 329
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 682 631 121	1 28 710 620 163
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 889 872 81	0 0 919 799 154
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 332 276 86	0 0 318 274 59
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 549 460 111	1 21 480 472 59
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 49 855 644 317	1 20 784 692 136
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 44 808 770 100	0 0 788 691 138
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 901 785 151	4 100 777 726 183
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 136 5938 5018 1346	7 169 5606 4816 1221

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Feb-19
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 85 48 38
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 89 41 52
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 141 48 97
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 18 17 2
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 41 43 -1
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 20 194 52 165
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 71 80 -6
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 48 108 69 90
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 68 747 398 437

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 328 173 161
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 28 245 144 151
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 363 204 173
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 82 116 -31
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 161 170 19
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 48 367 238 185
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 217 316 -90
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 53 259 262 61
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 150 2022 1623 629

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 210 474 502 260
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 210 474 502 260

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Feb-19
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 43 8 39
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 43 8 39

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 124 57 87
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 124 57 87

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	0	40
	Undistricted	New Members	8	4
		Drops	34	19
		Net Growth	-25	25
Chin		New Clubs	71	6
а		Charter Members	3020	518
Cou	China	New Members	5628	41
n		Drops	9235	2459
		Net Growth	51	-1527
Total		New Clubs	71	8
		Charter Members	3020	558
		New Members	5636	45
		Drops	9269	2478
		Net Growth	26	-1502

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Feb-19
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	1
		Drops	0
		Net Growth	1
Chin		New Clubs	0
а		Charter Members	14
Cou	China	New Members	1
n		Drops	18
		Net Growth	6
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	14
		New Members	2
		Drops	18
		Net Growth	7

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 11 1 17
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 36 4 111 -33
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 39 15 112 -16

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	5 145 53 127	14 406 144 100
301		Net Growth New Clubs	83 15	458
	Philippines	Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	492 1176 1387 420	670 1081 2095 -203
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	13 334 1052 831 646	10 354 998 825 586
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 20 61 176 -88	0 47 62 165 -38
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	34 991 2342 2521 1061	48 1477 2285 3185 803

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Feb-19
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 208 88 0 300
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 188 129 49 312
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 87 38 56
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 7 15 -8
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	17 401 311 102 660

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 184 18 -46 248
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 294 371 412 338
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 94 248 135 215
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 14 54 -35
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	23 574 651 555 766

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Undistricted	New Members	9	17
		Drops	24	46
		Net Growth	5	-29
310		New Clubs	13	0
		Charter Members	372	0
	Thailand	New Members	479	0
		Drops	598	0
		Net Growth	294	0
303		New Clubs	3	1
		Charter Members	92	33
	Hong Kong	New Members	199	204
	China	Drops	242	146
	Масао	Net Growth	59	107
Total		New Clubs	17	1
		Charter Members	484	33
		New Members	687	221
		Drops	864	192
		Net Growth	358	78

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Feb-19
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 19 9 12
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 19 9 12

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 0 1
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 68 25 49
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 69 25 50